

## Pierre Marcolini Plumier Petits Bonheurs assorted chocolate gift box 839g

Contains: 36 Grands Crus chocolate ganaches, 36 Pralins Anciens d'Aujourd'hui and 25 of our iconic Hearts

### Ingredients

Malline Découverte : cocoa beans, sugar, cocoa butter, cream **milk powder**, **cream**, **almonds**, **butter**, **hazelnuts**, **marzipan** (contains: **almonds**), invert sugar, malline découverte : cocoa beans, sugar, cocoa butter, cream **milk powder**, **cream**, **almonds**, **butter**, **hazelnuts**, **marzipan** (contains: **almonds**), invert sugar, feuillentine (contains: **gluten**, **wheat**, **barley**, **soy**, **milk**, **lactose**), **pistachios**, **glucose**, **lactose**, glycerine, sorbitol, raspberry pulp, mango pulp, lime pulp, passion fruit pulp, **cashew nuts**, **soy** lecithin without malline découverte : cocoa beans, sugar, cocoa **butter**, cream **milk powder**, **cream**, **almonds**, **butter**, **hazelnuts**, **marzipan** (contains: **almonds**), invert sugar, feuilletine (contains: **gluten**, **wheat**, **barley**, **soy**, **milk**, **lactose**), **pistachios**, glucose, lactose, glycerine, sorbitol, raspberry pulp, mango pulp, lime pulp, passion fruit pulp, **cashew** nuts, **soy** lecithin without gmo, blackcurrant pulp, gold powder, dextrose, pieces of nougat (contains: **almonds** and **eggs**), **walnuts**, lychee pulp, natural vanilla, salt, ginger, java coffee, raspberry vinegar, honey, passion fruit vinegar, kalamansi vinegar, cherry pulp, coffee extract, grapeseed oil, earl grey tea, lemon juice, pepper, kaffir lime zests, lemon zests, natural violet aroma, rose petals, cinnamon, natural bergamot aroma, natural orange blossom aroma, star anise, cloves, food colouring agent E172, natural rose aroma, natural ylang ylang aroma, food colouring agents E171, E129, E102, E162, E163, E110 and E133. , May contain traces of: **sesame**, Praliné Ancien d'Aujourd'hui : Sugar, cocoa beans, cocoa butter, **ALMONDS**, cream **milk powder**, **hazelnuts**, feuilletine (contains: gluten, wheat, barley, soy, milk, lactose), **pistachios**, **cashew nuts**, lactose, **cream**, glucose, pieces of nougat (contains: **almonds** and **eggs**), water, **soy** lecithin without gmo, java coffee, grapeseed oil, salt, natural vanilla, cinnamon powder, gold flakes. , may contain traces of **sesame**, grand crus : cocoa beans, **cream**, sugar, **butter**, invert sugar, cocoa **butter**, glycerine, sorbitol, soy lecithin without gmo, cherry pulp, coffee extract, natural vanilla, ylang ylang aroma, food colouring e171, may contain traces of: **gluten**, **eggs**, **nuts** and **sesame**, hearts : cocoa butter, sugar, cream **milk powder**, cocoa beans, **pistachios**, **cream**, passion fruit pulp, raspberry pulp, lemon pulp, glucose, sorbitol, dextrose, **butter**, glycerine, raspberry vinegar, passion fruit vinegar, kalamansi vinegar, soy lecithin without gmo, salt, kaffir lime zests, natural vanilla, food colouring agents E129, E102, E162, E163, E171 and E133, May contain traces of: **gluten**, **eggs** and **sesame**

### Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

### Product Claims

Suitable For

Vegetarian

### Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% min Cocoa Solids 43% min

### Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 72% min

**Southampton 6 Warning**

Sunset Yellow (E110)

Allura Red (E129)

Tartrazine (E102)

May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in Children

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2183 per 100g / 2183 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 525per 100g / 525 Per Portion

Fat (g) 39 per 100g / 39.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14 per 100g / 14.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 38 per 100g / 38.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 31 per 100g / 31.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3.8 per 100g / 3.8 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.4 per 100g / 7.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.10 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Frozen (not including Ice Cream) -18°C to -30°C

**Country of Origin**

Belgium